Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerald W. Ingram	10/30/2002
Steve Mansfield	10/30/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I-LOR, LLC	
Street Address:	100 N. Maysville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 310	
City:	Mt. Sterling	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40353	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7206839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037601955

Email: callen@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Todd R. Farnsworth

Address Line 1: Venable LLP

Address Line 2: 575 7th Street, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43799-214023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd R. Farnsworth

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_recordation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025325 FRAME: 0749 7206839

XH \$40.00

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025325 FRAME: 0750

ARENT FOX KINTNER PLOTKIN & KAHN, PLLC

Docket No. 023460-00001

WORLDWIDE INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

	IN (consideration	CONSIDERATION of the sometimes of the consideration of the soundersigned involves the constant of the constant	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), a critor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) t	nd of other good and valuable			
Insert	I-Lor, LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
ASSIGNEE's	100 N. Mays	ville Road					
Name(s) Address(es)]	Suite 310	vine road					
/ (ddie.is(es))	Mt. Sterling,	KY 40353		Mr 0			
	(hereinafter hereby sells, invention ent	assigns and transfers to AS	f which is hereby acknowledged, SIGNEE the entire and exclusive	the undersigned ASSIGNOR right, title and interest to the			
[Title of Invention]	INTERNET	INTERNET HYPERLINK ENHANCEMENT					
[*If the assignment is being filed	for which the	following applications were	filed:				
after the filing of the	*Filed on:	5/4/2000	Application	40/202 020			
application, this		6/16/2000	Number(s)	60/202,029 09/594,786			
section must be completed)		3/31/2001	(Analogica)	60/277,279			
completed		5/4/2001		PCT/US01/11751			
	and/or filing of and all Lette continuation,	date hereon, when known) rs Patent of any country in	ahn is hereby authorized to insert the world to be obtained there to, reissue or reexamination thereo	for on said application or any			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.						
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.						
10:	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).						
[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]	1 Ara	I as figure	Gerald W. Ingram	10-30-00			
	(Si	CNATURA	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	VITA	and late	Steve Mansfield	10.50 02			

/(SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE)

> **PATENT REEL: 025325 FRAME: 0751**

RECORDED: 11/05/2010